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¥ 1
ol & MRS k]
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<AAld 5> ABL +74 A9 Wol& T3 CAPS vIAE o] &3 AN ol dAS Hole ZuWA 4

A7] & 19 Zhol M IS o]83le] P(RS F3q3tal AFFaL BsallS o83t w3 Axfolu}. H|Y¥r|3t
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AR 135, agla 2wl o)A #AMS Hole AR 708F9F Foldholl A Genomic DNAES FE3Fe] 20 nge] DNA

& olgajel PR FalalT.

TAGo 2, PR 95TColA 34, TFA] 95TollAl 30%, 56TCAlA 30%, 72TCAA 20%= 35 APolES %3

. F7h2 72001 5-3 AR eEM FAHh, ABEL Bsallol SJake] MY F WAL o]
2Fo

of e FEEN TEIE AL FAY + AN,

74, 70839} Foleke wiAAME RL-LE-1789] Adtas

%S uwl, 143 bpe o] e}, AAHC AW d4S Hole AE 108%, 4R 701&, Akx
[e3]
A

LGl Bakel A4 A AelAl QoA oleld
W97 AdE s Aol ohd R Yusiet,

mepd 2wl A9 Wele A% F A o) 5742 oeke] elErm & Aol



k1
N2

1
(g
~

p.  UMET01Z51 P35
1 (n'; a% BY) (n; A; PB)

|

opg
(n+n; Aa; PB)

AL 7138

(n+n; aa; B)

! Monokaryon (n), dikaryon (n+n)
2 QMR
SHR[RT BHY . WY 2 (B), 2t 0|8 (PB)

¥
7] —

2% oy

(PB)

SES46 10-2121145




SES46 10-2121145

EH2

51T ATCARCT I ITCETOC TG IO TOGE TG AT T T L5 TG ATCATCGTTA TOEACCATC
P37T—= ATGACTITGGTIOCT G ICICGETCGGGATCT T T A TCOCT ATCATCOGCT TATOGACCATC
517 GOCACTOCAACCACA ACGAGAACT TOGCCTCCACCACCACACTCCTCCTIG Egﬁi
P3IT—S GO ACTOC T ACCACAACCACAAC T TOGCCTOCACCACCACACTOCTOCT IG A
517 TGTACTICCTCCGOC TCCGCE\.T‘CC GOC T CCAAC CAC OO TC TG CAAGAAGS S
P3T—S T‘GC.’—'&CTF{:CE GCATCOOECATCC A O CACACCOCCOGEOCTC TG CAAMGTAAEA S

e m R i i R R i e B e e
S17 AARARCOGAGCCATAC TACGC IGACGACTOGTAC AR AGAaCOC GO TOOGOOGGCACACETC
P3T—S AA”RARKOOCAGOCTTAC TACGCTGACGACTOGTAC AAAGACOOGCOOOOGOOE GCACACETG

P

517 %ﬁc‘n‘fGG.A.G‘EG.-’LAG—,-‘L‘I‘I.AGA.G.&T TICOCGTATGAGA AT G TR A
P3IT—S AGTTT GLAGTGAACATTAGAGAT T TOCOGT ATGAGAAGERC GGG THEAG

s

=S17 CITGAGEATEETCAAG AACTACCTCAGTCC AGAGT FEACATHEAAT AGEEATE AGAAGATA S
PavT—=s CTGEAGGCAFGCTGAAG AACTACCTCAGEOC AGAGEEACAGEEAAT AGEHEATE AGAAGAGA
3517 COGGCTET TG TGO AG ACACA A OG OO OGO G AGC AT TGEATG THHEETE TG
PRIT=S COCCTCTICCTOCAC AT ACAACCT ACCCCoCOC G A AT C TOCATE TGO CTETE
S17 GGTGTGGG%_'*EE g&g é i‘ %EAG AATGCAGCAAGCTICCACATCTAGTEE:
PAT—S GETETEEE A A AT G AAGC T TCOEACA TOCAGT RS
=17 TTAAMCTOGCCAGAGAGTGG T ICAGGATATOGAGGAT T TEGAGT TOCAT ICOC CAGTCACAG
PaRT—S TTAACTOGCCAGAGAGTCCET ICACCATATOGAGGAT T TEEAGT IOCAT TOC CACTCAC AT
3517 TCACAGTCACAATC T CAATCICAATOCC AGOCGCAGCTCLCT TACCGOCCT T GARCACATA
P3T—S TCACARTCICAATC T CAATCAC AATOCCAGOOCCAGCTOCT TACOGOCC T IC GAACWCATA
e

317 ESETCIC:&G.:'EEQGA TEETAGOOCTATATC GAGACACOGGCTGT T AOC COCAATEEE
P3T—= TICTCAGS

ACATECTCAGCCOCTATATC CACACACOCCCTET TACC COFAATEES
e

=17 TCCTTACAGTGGAAG ACCACTACGECAGAGCGAAGAGCT TGACTCTTOC T TCA TTACACAAC
aT—= TCCTTACAGTEGAAG ACCACCACCGCAGAGGAAGAGT TGACTC I TCC T TCA T TACACAAT
=17 CTOCCITOCTCAAAGCGAGCATTOCACOCAGAC GACGA GCACCC
F2T—= CICCCT ICCTCAAACCGAGCAT ICCACOCACAC CACCACCACCAGCACCACGAGCCACCAC
=17 CACACTACTCCTCCACAGCCOCCAACCAACAAACACCCOCTCETCTCTOCA ATCAAACGT
FET—S CACACTACTCC TCCACACOOCCCAAOCAAGCAAACAGCCCOCTOGTCTCICCA ATCAAACGT
=17 TACAACCTCOGOGAACGACE TOCACO CACC ACT———————————CTC TLACCOCOT
P3T—= TACAACCITCCGCGAACGACGTOCACT SC ACCACCACCACTATGI IS TTACSEEES
TCACGTCTCAGASAC ATTC TC I AATC T TOCCAGCTC TCAGC TG IOE AOEFFFOOE
TCACCOCTGAGAAAC Achrcrccc A A TCT TOCCAC TCTCACC TG TOC ACCOOaCos
=17 AAACCGAGACCAAAAGGAAAGCOGAGGACTACG AGGCTTITGA
FAIT—= AAACCCACACGAAAACCARAGCCCCAGCAC TACG ACCGT T TGA

sSynonyMmous S NP
missensse SMNP
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MCTATATCATCGTTATCGACCATCGCCACTCCAACCACAACGAGAACTTCGCCTCCAC

CACCACACTCCTCCTTGCCCn-Cn-CAGGATGTACTTCCTCCGCCTCCGCAICCGCCTCCAACCACACCCCCCGGC
CTCTGCAAGAAGAAAAAACCGAGCCATACTACGCTGACGACTCGTACAAAGACCCGCCTCCGCCGGCACACGTC
CTCGCTTCGGAGTTTGGAGTGAAGATTAGAGATTTCGCGTATGAGAAGGGCGGGGTGGAGGTGAGGAGGGTGAA
GAAgtacgtgaggccagagggacagggaatagggaggagaagagaaccgqtgttggtgcagAGACAACCGACGCCGCCGGGGCA
GAGGGGGTGGATGTGGGGTGTGGGTGTGGGTGGGGGTGGGTGGGGGTTATGAGAATGCAGAAGCTTCGACATCT
AGTGGGTTAACTCGCCAGAGAGTGGTTCAGGATATCGAGGATTTGGAGTTCCATTCCCAGTCACAGTCACAGTCAC
AATCTCAATCTCAATCCCAGCCGCAGTCGTTACCGCCCTTCGAACACATAACGTTCTCAGACTCAGATGGTGAGCC

GTATATCGAGACACOGEOIG (629 bp)

e AE 4= o A=
701 705 708

g g

<110>

<120>

<130>
<160>
<170>
<210>
<211>
<212>

<213>

Chungbuk National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation

Development of CAPS marker for discrimination of ABL and its
mutation for mycelial browning and use thereof

PN1902-079

4

KoPatentIn 3.0

1

20

DNA

Artificial Sequence

<220><223> RL-LE-178 Forward primer

<400>

1

tcggtcggga tcectttatcegt

<210>

<211>

2

20

_11_
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<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

RL-LE-178 Reverse primer

<220><223>

<400> 2

aacagccggt gtctcgatat
<210> 3

<211> 1002

<212> DNA

<213> Unknown

<220><223>
<400> 3
atgactttgg
gccactcecta
tgcacttcct

aaaaccgagce

ctcactgggg
gtgaggaggg
ccggtgttgg
ggtgtgggtg
ttaactcgcc
tcacaatctc

tcgttctcag

tccttacagt
ctcecttect
cacactactc
tacaacctcc
tcacgcctga

aaagggagac

<210> 4

Lentinula edodes

tcctgtceteg
ccacaacgag
ccgectecege

cttactacgc

agtttggagt
tgaagaagta
tgcagagaca
tgggtggggeg
agagagtggt
aatctcaatc

aatcagatgg

ggaagacgac
caaagcgagce
ctccacagcc
gcgaacgacg
gaaacatcct

gaaaaggaaa

<211> 975

<212> DNA

gtcgggatct
aacttcgcct
atccgcatcc

tgacgactcg

gaagattaga
cgtgaggcca
accgacgecg
tgggggctgt
tcaggatatc
acaatcccag

tgagccgtat

cacggcagag
attccaccca
cccaaccaag
tccaccegee
ctccgtgcaa

ggcgaggact

ttatcgtcgt
ccaccaccac
aaccacaccc

tacaaagacc

gatttcgegt
gagggacagg
ccggggcraga
gagaatgcag
gaggatttgg
ccgcagtcgt

atcgagacac

gaagagttga
gacgacgacg
aaacagcgeg
accaccacca
tcttcgcagt

acgagggttt

tatcatcgtt
actcctcectt
cceggectcet

cgceecegee

atgagaaggg
gaatagggag
gggggtggat
aagcttcgac
agttccattc
taccgccectt

cggctgttac

ctcttectte
acgaggacga
tcgtctetee
ccaccacgct
ctcagctgtc

ga

_12_

atcgaccatc
gcccacagga
gcaagaagaa

ggcacacgtg

cggggtggag
gagaagagaa
gtggggtgtg
atccagtggg
ccagtcacag
cgaacacata

cccgaatggg

attacacaat
cgagcagcac
aatcaaacgc
cttaccgccc

gacggegscecg

S=50 10-2121145

20

60
120
180

240

300
360
420
480
540
600

660

720
780
840
900
960

1002
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<213> Unknown

<220><223> Lentinula edodes

<400> 4

atgactttgg tcctgtctcg gtcgggatct ttatcgtcta tatcatcgtt atcgaccatc 60
gccactccaa ccacaacgag aacttcgect ccaccaccac actcctectt geccccagga 120
tgtacttcct ccgectecge atccgectcec aaccacaccce cccggectcet gcaagaagaa 180
aaaaccgagc catactacgc tgacgactcg tacaaagacc cgectccgec ggcacacgtce 240
ctcgettcgg agtttggagt gaagattaga gatttcgegt atgagaaggg cggggtggag 300
gtgaggaggg tgaagaagta cgtgaggcca gagggacagg gaatagggag gagaagagaa 360
ccggtgttgg tgcagagaca accgacgecg ccggggeaga gggggtggat gtggggtgtg 420
ggtgtgggtg ggggtgtggg tgggggttat gagaatgcag aagcttcgac atctagtggg 480
ttaactcgcc agagagtggt tcaggatatc gaggatttgg agttccattc ccagtcacag 540
tcacagtcac aatctcaatc tcaatcccag ccgcagtcgt taccgccctt cgaacacata 600
acgttctcag actcagatgg tgagccgtat atcgagacac cggctgttac cccgaatggg 660
tccttacagt ggaagacgac tacggcagag gaagagttga ctcttccttce attacacaac 720
ctcecttect caaagcegage attccaccca gacgacgagce agcaccacac tactcctcca 780
cagccceccaa ccaagaaaca gegegtegtce tctccaatca aacgcectacaa cctcececgegaa 840
cgacgtccac ccaccaccac tctcttaccc ccctcacgtce tgagaaacat tctcteegtg 900
gaatcttcge agtctcaget gtcgacgggg ccgaaaggga gacgaaaagg aaaggcgagg 960
actacgaggg tttga 975

_13_
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